

Municipality of Middlesex Centre BY-LAW 2024-092

Being an amendment to by-law 2022-109 to appoint members of Council and members of the public to the committees of Council and local boards of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre

WHEREAS the Council for the Municipality of Middlesex Centre deems it desirable and expedient to appoint members of Council and of the public to the committees and boards of the Municipality and to such other committees and boards required for the affairs and representation of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre has previously adopted by-law 2022-109 to appoint members of Council and members of the public to the committees of Council and local boards of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre for the term of November 16, 2022 to November 30, 2026 or until such time as successors are appointed;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre wishes to amend by-law 2022-109;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre enacts as follows:

1. That the "Council Representation" portion of Section(s) 3.3 (Cemetery Committee), 3.4 (Bluewater Recycling Association) and 4.3 (Upper Thames River Conservation Authority) of By-law 2022-109, enacted and passed by the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre on the 7th day of December 2022, be deleted, and the following substituted therefore:

Council Representation: Councillor Jean Coles

PASSED AND ENACTED this 20th day of November, 2024.